504508824 08/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4555529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA	08/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATURAL SUPPLEMENT ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	555 CORPORATE CIRCLE	
City:	GOLDEN	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5627172
Patent Number:	5726146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-861-8609

Email: chiuspatent@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & MCKENZIE - SUE VANDERWALKER

Address Line 1: 300 E. RANDOLPH STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABB-BONA RELEASE TO NSAI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN VANDERWALKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Vanderwalker/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=20170816 Release of Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif source=20170816 Release of Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif source=20170816 Release of Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif

PATENT 504508824 REEL: 043323 FRAME: 0184

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of 2017, is made by THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA (the "Lender") under the Security Agreement referred to below.

WHEREAS, NATURAL SUPPLEMENT ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATED, a Colorado corporation d/b/a Experimental and Applied Sciences, Inc. (the "Borrower") and the Lender entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 22, 2002 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") pursuant to which Credit Agreement the Lender made credit extensions to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, the Borrower granted security interests in certain property pursuant to the agreement listed on Annex I hereto (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date and on the reel and frame set forth on Annex I hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, the Lender hereby RELEASES, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the collateral listed on the schedules attached to the Security Agreement.

The Lender agrees, at the Borrower's expense, to cooperate with the Borrower to provide the Borrower with the information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Lender's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

(Signature page follows.)

3975252-v1\CHIDMS1

PATENT REEL: 043323 FRAME: 0185 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

Name:

Title:

3975252-v1\CHIDMS1

PATENT REEL: 043323 FRAME: 0186

ANNEX I

Credit Agreement

Patent Security Agreement, dated May 22, 2002, between the Borrower and the Lender. Recording Info.

Reel: 012946 Frame: 0715

Recorded on: June 3, 2002

3975252-v1\CHIDMS1

PATENT REEL: 043323 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 08/17/2017